FF-1319-13C
USA     JMK Inc  15 Caldwell Dr.   Amherst, NH 03031    PH: 603 886-4100      FX: 603 886-4115
                                                                                                email: info@jmkfilters.com
EUR     JMK Inc   Glasgow  G13 1DN  Scotland UK     PH: 44-(0) 7785130729   FX: 44-(0) 141 589 1884
JMK Inc.
# 14 BROWN
#14 BLUE
 #14 BROWN
 #14 BLUE
8.5 ±0.5 7.33 8.5 ±0.5
2.28
1.75
0.64
1.00
0.38 6.570
0.38
1.520
JMK INC
FF-1319-13C
-40 C TO +65 C
95-250 VAC
47-63 HZ
13 AMPSLIN
E
LO
AD
ASSEMBLY IN MEXICO
0.88
0.31
8-32 INSERT .25 DP (4PL)
CL
# 14 GRN / YEL
LINE LOAD
BLUE
BROWN
GRN / YEL
BLUE
BROWN
This filter has been designed to operate with the Vicor
"VI- HAMD / BAMD harmonic attenuator modules" to
meet EN55022, class B.
This model is identical to the (-13) except for the form
factor of the enclosure.
Order P/N: FF-1319-13C
0
.02 .07 .2 .7 2 7 20 70
FREQUENCY (MEGAHERTZ)
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
.01 .04 .1 .4 1 4 10 40 100
INS
ER
TIO
N L
OS
S (
db
)
DM
CM
Operating Voltage =  DC   to   250 Vac
Operating Current (Max)=  13A
Frequency = 50/60 HZ
Temp. Range (Storage) =  -40 to 85 C
Temp Range (Operating) @ 12.6 A = -20 to 45 C
Diel. Withstanding Voltage (Ph - Case) = 1500 Vac
Diel Withstanding Voltage (Ph - Ph) = 1500  Vdc
Leakage current @ 250 Vac, 60 HZ = 2.5 MA max.
Discharge Voltage after 60 sec = 34 V max.